Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent

and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

06/29/2006 01 FC:8021 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

06-30-2006



	1032	66646	Attorney Docket No.	128361	74 U 7473		
	Please record the attached ori	ginal document	or copy thereof.		1133		
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Ni	ame and address of receiving	party:			
	[1] Christopher Alan POWELL [2] David Anthony WILLIAMS	6	OLLS-ROYCE PLC 5 BUCKINGHAM GAT W1E 6AT, GREAT BR		N		
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	1 1 1 1					
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. A	dditional name(s) & address((es) attached? s 🛛 No			
	Security Agreement Change of Name						
	Other						
	B. Execution Date: [ALL] March 14, 2006						
4.	This document is being filed together with a new application	document is being filed together with a new application.					
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pa	atent No.(s)				
	Additional numbers attached?						
	C. Title of Application: ORGANIC MATRIX COMPOSITE INTEGRALLY BLADED ROTOR						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total n	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Te	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)	.\$ 40.00			
YRM	E 00000100 11473134	B. En	nclosed (Check No. <u>181283</u>	_)			
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320		any overpayment or charge a account number 15-0461.	ny underpayn	nent to		
	<u> </u>	1					
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	James K. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075		Date: <u>June 23, 2006</u>				
	Joel Marmstrong, Registration No. 36,430 Total number of pages	including cover	sheet, attachments, and docu	iment: 2			

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Christopher Alan POWELL (5)				
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	David Anthony WILLIAMS (6)				
		(3)	(7)				
		(4)	(8)				
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid h of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Rolls-Royce pic				
(10)	Insert Address of						
	Assignee	(10)	65 Buckingham Gate, London SW1E 6AT, Great Britain				
•		the entinent	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	Organic Matrix Composite Integrally Bladed Rotor				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	rney Docket No. <u>128361</u>)				
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of American on even date herewith or						
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on				
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number				
		filed	June 23, 2006				
any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agre identific	dication or continuation or di- ignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internatio 4) Each undersigned agrees ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting at to convey the entire interest ees that this assignment is bir 6) Each undersigned hereby cation that may be necessary at tion of this document.	to executivision the obtaining to execute the top erform the constant of the top erform the top	ute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with any evidence and going forward with such interference. The papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with evention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. The papers are documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with evention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.				
Date	A 14/3	100	Inventor Signature CA Powell C. C. (SEAL)				
Date	14/3/66	-	Inventor Signature DA Williams (SEAL)				
neither,	This assignment should pref then it should be signed befo	ferably b	e signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If st two witnesses who also sign here:				
Date	15th MARCH	200	6. Witness For CA Powell RMM (J.				
Date	14 MARCH	20	Witness For C A Powell				
Date	14 MARCH	20	Witness For DA Williams W. Williams				
Date	14 MARCH	200					

PATENT REEL: 018012 FRAME: 0354

RECORDED: 06/23/2006